
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time O/R Pts

1 N45 Bruce Chamberlain 02:15.922 02:17.198 02:15.922 03:12.170 02:20.212 02:47.974 02:21.208 02:20.572 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 100

2 N46 Ross Rundle 02:20.003 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:22.403 02:22.147 02:20.003 DNS/DNF 99

3 O43 Ainsley Fitzgerald 02:24.387 02:24.387 02:26.821 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:30.454 02:27.189 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 98

4 Q23 Brett Kirkland 02:35.633 02:40.018 DNS/DNF 02:35.633 DNS/DNF 02:38.460 02:43.370 DNS/DNF 02:38.154 DNS/DNF 97

5 Q23 Blake Morgan 02:35.633 02:40.018 DNS/DNF 02:35.633 DNS/DNF 02:38.460 02:43.370 DNS/DNF 02:38.154 DNS/DNF 96

O9 Steven Josiah 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 0

O/R Pts

1 G44 Nick Contojohn 02:20.426 02:20.914 02:20.426 02:21.152 02:22.412 02:25.406 02:26.595 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 100

2 M42 Paul Bond 02:23.415 02:25.499 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:23.804 02:23.415 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 99

3 G40 Chris Ching 02:24.680 02:29.348 02:24.680 02:25.201 02:25.653 02:26.782 02:28.773 02:27.879 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 98

4 M41 Robert Souter (Jnr) 02:25.804 DNS DNS/DNF 02:29.613 02:31.649 DNS/DNF 02:25.804 02:27.515 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 97

5 G37 Lee Harrison 02:29.183 02:29.676 02:32.933 02:33.944 02:35.736 02:34.949 02:30.488 02:30.908 02:29.183 DNS/DNF 96

6 M38 Sean Hill 02:29.898 02:43.029 02:30.364 02:33.000 02:29.898 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 95

7 M35 Shane Hill 02:30.893 02:30.893 02:31.820 02:32.897 02:32.062 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 94

8 M32 Ken Martin 02:33.795 02:33.795 02:39.212 02:35.248 02:35.213 02:38.938 02:37.551 02:35.801 02:39.031 DNS/DNF 93

9 H31 Leonard Griffiths 02:33.832 DNS 02:33.832 DNS/DNF 02:34.073 DNS/DNF 02:35.958 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 92

10 P36 Stephen Roos 02:35.990 02:36.743 02:35.990 03:08.264 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 91

11 D17 John Whell 02:37.780 02:52.668 02:37.780 02:38.417 02:43.492 02:38.823 02:40.404 02:39.386 02:38.307 DNS/DNF 90

12 F28 Neville Nawratzki 02:37.949 02:44.311 02:38.738 02:38.991 02:37.949 02:43.885 02:43.723 02:44.843 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 89

13 H24 Nathan Griffiths 02:38.175 02:38.175 02:39.593 02:38.497 DNS/DNF 02:40.003 02:39.606 02:39.939 02:40.354 DNS/DNF 88

14 P29 Kylie Roos 02:39.411 02:44.063 02:39.411 02:41.744 DNS/DNF 02:43.687 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 87

15 F25 Chantal Holborn 02:39.729 02:44.866 02:41.278 02:39.729 02:39.868 02:40.596 02:42.725 02:43.420 02:41.097 DNS/DNF 86

16 E20 Edward Griffiths 02:40.399 02:41.445 02:40.412 02:40.877 02:40.399 02:41.937 02:40.952 02:41.623 02:41.786 DNS/DNF 85

17 E19 Jayden Manteufel 02:40.685 02:41.450 02:40.744 02:41.233 02:42.773 02:41.124 02:41.129 02:40.685 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 84

18 C14 William Contojohn 02:41.555 02:41.698 02:43.274 02:41.637 02:42.920 02:41.958 02:42.416 02:41.555 02:49.813 DNS/DNF 83

19 J22 Ashley McKenzie 02:41.744 02:43.512 02:46.317 02:44.065 02:43.399 02:44.099 02:50.468 02:41.744 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 82

20 D6 Ashley Penboss 02:42.119 02:46.002 02:46.938 02:47.407 02:48.910 02:48.954 02:42.119 02:42.192 02:43.764 DNS/DNF 81

21 C27 Neil Cope 02:42.880 02:46.270 02:48.491 02:44.861 02:46.351 02:49.777 02:44.231 02:43.451 02:42.880 DNS/DNF 80
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22 D11 Peyton Penboss 02:43.423 02:46.509 02:48.611 02:47.598 02:49.897 02:49.909 02:43.940 02:45.248 02:43.423 DNS/DNF 79

23 M16 Tony Elburg 02:43.564 02:56.256 02:43.902 02:44.714 02:45.274 02:44.416 02:43.943 02:43.564 02:44.514 DNS/DNF 78

24 J8 Jye Wickham 02:44.302 02:49.022 02:45.516 02:47.260 02:44.302 02:47.490 02:59.021 02:46.780 02:45.753 DNS/DNF 77

25 B12 Neil Thompson 02:44.626 02:44.626 DNS/DNF 02:45.051 02:47.594 02:48.850 02:45.675 02:46.424 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 76

26 E10 Sean Elburg 02:46.029 03:05.129 02:46.029 02:48.159 02:48.375 02:49.341 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 75

27 J5 Holly Aspinall 02:46.125 02:51.465 02:48.920 02:49.559 02:46.125 DNS/DNF 02:58.540 02:46.650 02:52.470 DNS/DNF 74

28 B18 Rob Souter (Snr) 02:46.811 02:58.555 02:48.653 02:49.300 02:46.811 DNS/DNF 02:48.986 02:47.307 02:49.988 DNS/DNF 73

29 J3 Adam Brennan 02:48.443 02:48.780 02:48.443 02:53.982 02:49.142 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:53.379 02:52.131 DNS/DNF 72

31 J4 Joel Brennan 02:50.931 02:52.149 02:52.291 02:53.366 02:50.931 02:52.169 02:53.587 02:53.027 02:52.435 DNS/DNF 71

32 J2 Liam Poole 03:06.372 03:23.464 03:14.293 03:14.968 03:13.825 03:06.372 03:34.926 03:18.115 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 70

30 D15 William Bruce 02:49.753 DNS DNS/DNF 02:49.753 02:50.673 02:55.725 02:53.233 02:51.349 02:50.421 DNS/DNF 0

E30 Dean Van Itallie 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 0

E39 Sean Kirkland 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 0
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CLASS B Improved Production Cars (0 -1600cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

B 1 B12 Neil Thompson 02:44.626 02:44.626 DNS/DNF 02:45.051 02:47.594 02:48.850 02:45.675 02:46.424 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

B 2 B18 Rob Souter (Snr) 02:46.811 02:58.555 02:48.653 02:49.300 02:46.811 DNS/DNF 02:48.986 02:47.307 02:49.988 DNS/DNF 20

CLASS C Improved Production Cars (1600 -2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

1 C14 William Contojohn 02:41.555 02:41.698 02:43.274 02:41.637 02:42.920 02:41.958 02:42.416 02:41.555 02:49.813 DNS/DNF 25

C 2 C27 Neil Cope 02:42.880 02:46.270 02:48.491 02:44.861 02:46.351 02:49.777 02:44.231 02:43.451 02:42.880 DNS/DNF 20

CLASS D Improved Production Cars (2000 -3000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

D 1 D17 John Whell 02:37.780 02:52.668 02:37.780 02:38.417 02:43.492 02:38.823 02:40.404 02:39.386 02:38.307 DNS/DNF 25

D 2 D6 Ashley Penboss 02:42.119 02:46.002 02:46.938 02:47.407 02:48.910 02:48.954 02:42.119 02:42.192 02:43.764 DNS/DNF 20

D 3 D11 Peyton Penboss 02:43.423 02:46.509 02:48.611 02:47.598 02:49.897 02:49.909 02:43.940 02:45.248 02:43.423 DNS/DNF 18

D 4 D15 William Bruce 02:49.753 DNS DNS/DNF 02:49.753 02:50.673 02:55.725 02:53.233 02:51.349 02:50.421 DNS/DNF

CLASS E Improved Production Cars (3000- 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

E 1 E20 Edward Griffiths 02:40.399 02:41.445 02:40.412 02:40.877 02:40.399 02:41.937 02:40.952 02:41.623 02:41.786 DNS/DNF 25

E 2 E19 Jayden Manteufel 02:40.685 02:41.450 02:40.744 02:41.233 02:42.773 02:41.124 02:41.129 02:40.685 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 20

E 3 E10 Sean Elburg 02:46.029 03:05.129 02:46.029 02:48.159 02:48.375 02:49.341 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

E #N/A E30 Dean Van Itallie 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

E #N/A E39 Sean Kirkland 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

CLASS F Improved Production Cars (Over 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

F 1 F28 Neville Nawratzki 02:37.949 02:44.311 02:38.738 02:38.991 02:37.949 02:43.885 02:43.723 02:44.843 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

F 2 F25 Chantal Holborn 02:39.729 02:44.866 02:41.278 02:39.729 02:39.868 02:40.596 02:42.725 02:43.420 02:41.097 DNS/DNF 20

CLASS G All Wheel Drive Vehicles Under 4000cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

G 1 G44 Nick Contojohn 02:20.426 02:20.914 02:20.426 02:21.152 02:22.412 02:25.406 02:26.595 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

G 2 G40 Chris Ching 02:24.680 02:29.348 02:24.680 02:25.201 02:25.653 02:26.782 02:28.773 02:27.879 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 20

G 3 G37 Lee Harrison 02:29.183 02:29.676 02:32.933 02:33.944 02:35.736 02:34.949 02:30.488 02:30.908 02:29.183 DNS/DNF 18

G C15 William Bruce 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

CLASS H Short Circuit Vehicles
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

H 1 H31 Leonard Griffiths 02:33.832 DNS 02:33.832 DNS/DNF 02:34.073 DNS/DNF 02:35.958 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

H 2 H24 Nathan Griffiths 02:38.175 02:38.175 02:39.593 02:38.497 DNS/DNF 02:40.003 02:39.606 02:39.939 02:40.354 DNS/DNF 20
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CLASS J Juniors (Under 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

J 1 J22 Ashley McKenzie 02:41.744 02:43.512 02:46.317 02:44.065 02:43.399 02:44.099 02:50.468 02:41.744 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

J 2 J8 Jye Wickham 02:44.302 02:49.022 02:45.516 02:47.260 02:44.302 02:47.490 02:59.021 02:46.780 02:45.753 DNS/DNF 20

J 3 J5 Holly Aspinall 02:46.125 02:51.465 02:48.920 02:49.559 02:46.125 DNS/DNF 02:58.540 02:46.650 02:52.470 DNS/DNF 18

J 4 J3 Adam Brennan 02:48.443 02:48.780 02:48.443 02:53.982 02:49.142 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:53.379 02:52.131 DNS/DNF 17

J 5 J4 Joel Brennan 02:50.931 02:52.149 02:52.291 02:53.366 02:50.931 02:52.169 02:53.587 02:53.027 02:52.435 DNS/DNF 16

J 6 J2 Liam Poole 03:06.372 03:23.464 03:14.293 03:14.968 03:13.825 03:06.372 03:34.926 03:18.115 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 15

CLASS M Sports Sedans (Over 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

M 1 M42 Paul Bond 02:23.415 02:25.499 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:23.804 02:23.415 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

M 2 M41 Robert Souter (Jnr) 02:25.804 DNS DNS/DNF 02:29.613 02:31.649 DNS/DNF 02:25.804 02:27.515 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 20

M 3 M38 Sean Hill 02:29.898 02:43.029 02:30.364 02:33.000 02:29.898 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

M 4 M35 Shane Hill 02:30.893 02:30.893 02:31.820 02:32.897 02:32.062 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 17

M 5 M32 Ken Martin 02:33.795 02:33.795 02:39.212 02:35.248 02:35.213 02:38.938 02:37.551 02:35.801 02:39.031 DNS/DNF 16

M 6 M30 Dean Van Itallie 02:40.488 DNS 02:42.352 02:40.488 02:42.781 02:45.434 02:43.027 02:43.638 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 15

M 7 M39 Sean Kirkland 02:43.415 02:54.082 02:51.685 02:45.546 02:44.057 02:54.974 02:47.414 02:45.114 02:43.415 DNS/DNF 14

M 8 M16 Tony Elburg 02:43.564 02:56.256 02:43.902 02:44.714 02:45.274 02:44.416 02:43.943 02:43.564 02:44.514 DNS/DNF 13

CLASS N Sports Cars (0 -1500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

N 1 N45 Bruce Chamberlain 02:15.922 02:17.198 02:15.922 03:12.170 02:20.212 02:47.974 02:21.208 02:20.572 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

N 2 N46 Ross Rundle 02:20.003 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:22.403 02:22.147 02:20.003 DNS/DNF 20

CLASS O Sports Cars (1501-2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

O 1 O43 Ainsley Fitzgerald 02:24.387 02:24.387 02:26.821 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:30.454 02:27.189 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

O #N/A O9 Steven Josiah 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

CLASS P Sports Cars (2000 - 3000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

P 1 P36 Stephen Roos 02:35.990 02:36.743 02:35.990 03:08.264 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

P 2 P29 Kylie Roos 02:39.411 02:44.063 02:39.411 02:41.744 DNS/DNF 02:43.687 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 20

CLASS Q Sports Cars (Over 3000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Cl Pts

Q 1 Q33 Blake Morgan 02:30.558 02:31.763 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:30.558 02:32.646 02:32.750 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

Q 2 Q23 Brett Kirkland 02:35.633 02:40.018 DNS/DNF 02:35.633 DNS/DNF 02:38.460 02:43.370 DNS/DNF 02:38.154 DNS/DNF 20
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